
British Riding Clubs 2018 Rule Amendments and Rule Changes 

Updated 09 September 2018 – changes indicated in bold 

BRC Advisory Committee Details 

Name Role Area Email 

Laura Sanger Chair Office Laura.sanger@bhs.org.uk 

Rachael Hollely BRC Manager Office Rachael.hollely-
thompson@bhs.org.uk 

Jennie Pallett Competitions Co-Ordinator Office Jennie.pallett@bhs.org.uk 

Meg Haase Secretary Office Meg.haase@bhs.org.uk  

Roy Turner Competitions Officer 16 midcot@btinternet.com 

Andrew Chadwick Safety Officer  amchadwick999@btinternet.com 

Tony Parker Logistics and Facilities Officer 5 Tony.parker@isuzutruck.co.uk 

Jane Fisher Rules and Eligibility Officer 19 Janefisherarea19@aol.com 

David Clarke Training Officer 7 Davo_61@hotmail.com 

Chris Walton Scoring and Database Officer 3 jennamoll@aol.com 

Justine Naylor  British Show Jumping   

Debbie Pritchard British Eventing   

Di Harvey British Dressage   

 

Error/Update in Rulebook 

Guidance/Directive by Disciplines 

New competition 

From member feedback 
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Rule Amendments 

Date 
change 
made 

Page  Rule Number Section Amendment  Effective From Notes 

 
15-12-17 

 
4 

 
1.2 

 
Codes of Conduct 

 
Rule should read ‘BRC Members and representatives or 
associates of a member shall not:’ 

 
Immediately 

 

 
15-12-17 

 
7 

 
6 

 
Advisory Committee 

 
Training officer – David Clarke (Area 7 representative) 

 
Immediately 

 

08-01-18 96 110 eligibility Eligibility table Rider (c) restriction should not be there. No rider 
restriction for the 110cm  

Immediately   

02-02-18 17 G5.6 FEI Competitions (Added onto wording already there) 
G5.6 
For Para Dressage, those that competed in Grade I through 
to Grade III will be eligible to compete at any level 
providing they meet other eligibility criteria. For Grades IV 
and V, riders may not compete at Prelim level (except the 
Intermediate Winter Championships) but may compete in 
any other class at Novice or above provided other eligibility 
criteria is met. 

April 1 2018 (For 
the summer 
season) 

 



13/03/18 28 G21.1.2 (NEW) Competitor Numbers Discipline Competitor Numbers Permitted 

Dressage One back number  

or bridle / saddle pad numbers on 

both sides 

SJ One back number 

Horse Trials A bib number on the front and back 

of rider 

Challenge A bib number on the front and back 

of rider 

Combined 

Training 

A bib number on the front and back 

of rider  

or one back number  

or bridle / saddle pad numbers on 

both sides for the dressage phase 

only 

  

For exercising at competitions, any of the above options 
are permitted. 

Immediately  

09/08/18 82, 
110 

CR App 8A Arena Eventing 
Timings 

70cm 340mpm 
80cm – 350mpm 
90cm – 360mpm 
100cm – 375mpm 

Immediately   

09/08/18 33 Dressage  Senior and Junior 
Novice Winter 
Dressage 

For teams of 4 riders, with 3 scores to count and for 
individuals (all team members are teams of 4 riders, with 3 
scores to count and for individuals (all team members are 
automatically in the individual competition). Two team 
riders will ride different Prelim tests and the other two will 
ride different Novice tests 

1 Oct  



09/08/18 115 CR App 10B Numbers to qualify Junior Challenge 80 and 90 teams  
1 to 4 : 1 
5 or more : 2 
 
Junior Challenge 90 individual – 2 highest placed riders not 
part of the qualifying team 

1 October  

09/08/18 47, 
 
114, 
115 
 
90 

80 Winter SJ 
 
CR App 10A 
and 10B 
 
CR App 1 
 
 

80 Winter Show 
Jumping 
Numbers to Qualify 
 
 
Entry Fees 

For senior and junior teams of four riders and individuals. 
 
Highest placed individual not part of qualifying team. 
 
 
£9.50 per individual 

1 October  

04/09/18 17 G6.1 Age of horse/pony Follow BE guidelines on age for Arena Eventing - Horses 4 
years of age and above may compete in AE80 classes. 
Horses must be 5 years of age and above to 
compete in AE90 and AE100 classes’ 

1 October  

17/09/18 29, 
99 

G22.3 
CR App 5  

Body Protectors Body protectors with a BETA Level 3 Blue Label 2018 will 
be permitted under BRC rules. Body Protectors will need 
to have ONE of the labels (either the BETA Level 3 Purple 
2009 OR the BETA Level 3 Blue 2018). Purple 2009 labels 
will continue to be sold to body protector manufacturers 
until the end of this year, it is anticipated that BRC will 
continue to accept the purple 2009 labels until 2025. 

1 October  

 

BRC Area Representatives Details 

Area Name Email Telephone 

1 Margaret Bunnett thebunnetts@btinternet.com 07876588709 

2 Hilary McKenna hilary.mckenna243@gmail.com 07831729726 
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3 Chris Walton Jennamoll@aol.com 07970674135 

4 Jane Connor janeconnor1@btinternet.com 07860140546 

5 Tony Parker tony.parker@isuzutruck.co.uk 07887832075 

6 Peter Dryzek peter.dryzek@gmail.com 07767457929 

7 David Clarke david.area7@gmail.com 07921298506 

8 Emma Pewter emmaequus@btconnect.com 07778654768 

9 Teresa Carty tedcarty101@hotmail.co.uk 07393315222 

10 Jean Bywater jean.bywater@bromley.gov.uk 07766313850 

11 Cathy Hughes cathy.hughes@apha.gsi.gov.uk 01932705852 

12 Charlotte Warman charlottearea12@gmail.com 07813130389 

13 Jenny D’Entremont dentremontj@ymail.com 07825346579 

14 Steven Small GreatOakEquestrian@hotmail.com 07785338812 

15 Pam Davidson pamdavidson31@outlook.com 07831437473 

16 Roy Turner midcot@btinternet.com 07903830923 

17 Nick Fincham n.fincham1@btinternet.com 01258860783 

18 Alice Collins-Youngs arcy50@hotmail.com 07793498169 

19 Jane Fisher janefisherarea19@aol.com 07966450490 

20 Nia Golding nia.golding14@gmail.com 07795117535 

21 Jonathan Pett jonathanpett73@gmail.com 07977336654 

22 Teresa Cuthill t.cuthill.1979@btinternet.com 07884164710 

23 Miriam Wright miriammwright@gmail.com 07854868603 
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